Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/20/2022 12:55:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,554,864.00
$59,383.00
$31,514,605.00
$57,687.00
$53,186,539.00

$31,970,223.00
$8,688,495.00
$6,681,730.00
$283,024.00
$2,769,964.00
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,080,201.00
$51,486,137.00

$861,632.00
$1,578,503.00
($716,871.00)

$983,531.00
$22,900,796.00
$23,884,327.00

GENERAL

Actual

$11,108,641.73
$30,153.15
$26,463,218.37
$42,216.03
$37,644,229.28

$16,076,326.14
$4,214,954.93
$3,011,811.12
$132,026.19
$1,279,881.29
$2,558.25
$0.00
$508,456.87
$25,226,014.79

$377,779.33
$1,219,513.50
($841,734.17)

$11,576,480.32
$25,142,571.69
$36,719,052.01

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,446,222.27)

($29,229.85)

($5,051,386.63)

($15,470.97)

($15,542,309.72)

$15,893,896.86
$4,473,540.07
$3,669,918.88
$150,997.81
$1,490,082.71
$9,941.75
$0.00
$571,744.13
$26,260,122.21

($483,852.67)
$358,989.50
($124,863.17)

$10,592,949.32
$2,241,775.69
$12,834,725.01

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,201,675.00
$2,828,346.00
$258,324.00
$8,288,345.00

$3,161,056.07
$1,676,317.50
$301,259.00
$2,887,493.00
$328,240.50
$0.00

$0.00
$544,207.93
$8,898,574.00

$1,687,392.00
$692,015.00
$995,377.00

$385,148.00
$2,411,226.00
$2,796,374.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,543,254.24
$1,637,879.76
$23,739.46
$3,204,873.46

$1,612,981.70
$674,396.38
$119,380.18
$1,617,798.10
$63,401.32
$0.00

$0.00
$225,083.96
$4,313,041.64

$1,262,497.26
$299,197.53
$963,299.73

($144,868.45)
$2,531,856.61
$2,386,988.16

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,658,420.76)
($1,190,466.24)
($234,584.54)
($5,083,471.54)

$1,548,074.37
$1,001,921.12
$181,878.82
$1,269,694.90
$264,839.18
$0.00

$0.00
$319,123.97
$4,585,532.36

($424,894.74)
$392,817.47
($32,077.27)

($530,016.45)
$120,630.61
($409,385.84)
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