## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,554,864.00	\$11,108,641.73	(\$10,446,222.27)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$59,383.00	\$30,153.15	(\$29,229.85)	\$5,201,675.00	\$1,543,254.24	(\$3,658,420.76)
Local Sources	\$31,514,605.00	\$26,463,218.37	(\$5,051,386.63)	\$2,828,346.00	\$1,637,879.76	(\$1,190,466.24)
Other Sources	\$57,687.00	\$42,216.03	(\$15,470.97)	\$258,324.00	\$23,739.46	(\$234,584.54)
Total Revenues:	\$53,186,539.00	\$37,644,229.28	(\$15,542,309.72)	\$8,288,345.00	\$3,204,873.46	(\$5,083,471.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,970,223.00	\$16,076,326.14	\$15,893,896.86	\$3,161,056.07	\$1,612,981.70	\$1,548,074.37
Instructional Support Services	\$8,688,495.00	\$4,214,954.93	\$4,473,540.07	\$1,676,317.50	\$674,396.38	\$1,001,921.12
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,681,730.00	\$3,011,811.12	\$3,669,918.88	\$301,259.00	\$119,380.18	\$181,878.82
Auxiliary Services	\$283,024.00	\$132,026.19	\$150,997.81	\$2,887,493.00	\$1,617,798.10	\$1,269,694.90
General Administrative Services	\$2,769,964.00	\$1,279,881.29	\$1,490,082.71	\$328,240.50	\$63,401.32	\$264,839.18
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$2,558.25	\$9,941.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,080,201.00	\$508,456.87	\$571,744.13	\$544,207.93	\$225,083.96	\$319,123.97
Total Expenditures:	\$51,486,137.00	\$25,226,014.79	\$26,260,122.21	\$8,898,574.00	\$4,313,041.64	\$4,585,532.36
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$861,632.00	\$377,779.33	(\$483,852.67)	\$1,687,392.00	\$1,262,497.26	(\$424,894.74)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,578,503.00	\$1,219,513.50	\$358,989.50	\$692,015.00	\$299,197.53	\$392,817.47
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$716,871.00)	(\$841,734.17)	(\$124,863.17)	\$995,377.00	\$963,299.73	(\$32,077.27)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$983,531.00	\$11,576,480.32	\$10,592,949.32	\$385,148.00	(\$144,868.45)	(\$530,016.45)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,900,796.00	\$25,142,571.69	\$2,241,775.69	\$2,411,226.00	\$2,531,856.61	\$120,630.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$23,884,327.00	\$36,719,052.01	\$12,834,725.01	\$2,796,374.00	\$2,386,988.16	(\$409,385.84)
-						

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.